reviews or lease renewals are pending with anticipated reversionary increases, all notices and, where appropriate,
counter notices have been served validly and within the appropriate time.

Fair value measurement

The fair value measurement of investment property has been categorised as a Level 3 fair value as it is derived
from valuation techniques that include inputs that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

Significant
unobservable

inputs

Fair value measurement
sensitivity to significant

increase in input

Fair value measurement
sensitivity to significant

decrease in input Range of inputs
30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Net market rent Increase Decrease $300 - $820psm $338 - $785psm
Capitalisation rate Decrease Increase 5.75% - 7.50% 5.25% - 7.375%

Discount rate Decrease Increase 6.75% - 7.75% 6.00% - 7.375%

Centuria Office REIT
30 June 2024

22

Trust's assets and liabilities

C2 Investment properties (continued)

Fair value measurement (continued)

Capitalisation and discount rates are considered significant Level 3 inputs. Refer to Note E2 for further information.

A further sensitivity analysis was undertaken by the Trust to assess the fair value of investment properties from
movements in capitalisation rates:

Fair Value Capitalisation rate impact
at 30 June 2024 -0.25% +0.25%

$'000 $'000 $'000
1,945,584 76,816 (71,184)

C3 Investment properties held for sale

Assets are classified as held for sale if their carrying amount will be recovered principally through a sale
transaction rather than through continued use. This condition is regarded as met only when the sale is highly
probable and the asset is available for immediate sale in its present condition.

Property

30 June 2024
Fair value

$'000

30 June 2023
Fair value

$'000

54 Marcus Clarke St, Canberra ACT - 23,000
35 Robina Town Ctr Dr, Robina QLD - 40,000

- 63,000

On 23 June 2023, the Trust entered into a contract to sell 54 Marcus Clarke St, Canberra ACT for $23.0 million.